T-14422

R T-14422
eqular
Name S PY‘\‘(\Q‘FI@[C‘ U‘l‘l l | ‘{ 60&@
Attn: GréqMiller DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) FEES PAID
Address 202 5 |BthSt Date Amount Receipt #
Seringfield, OR. 47477 Name of Stream l/\{-t’zl l %) 2-7-24  ¥93,340.00 142528
dres m @ subutil.com; amyc @ subuti]- . . : 5-7-24  8]25.00 142521
aia Trib. of Middle Forle Willamette River 4-15-24 %7 41,59 24\
Change in POU APOA
Date Filed_3/7 /2024 Use Municipal County_ L.ane
Initial notice date. 2/19 / 202.4 Quantity of water (CES) No. of Acres
DPD issued date Name of ditch
PD issued date_F= App# G-297 Per # G-72-bl Cert #. 279779 PR Date 6-18-1956
PD notice date App# Per # Cert # PR Date FEES REFUNDED
Date of FO_!Z/12. /2024 Vol |53 Page531-532 App# Per # Cert # PR Date Date Amount Receipt #
App# Per # Cert # PR Date
App# Per # Cert # PR Date
C-Date
COBU due date
COBU Received date
Certificate issued
Assignments:
Irrigation District
Agent_ ¢ Kobyn C—OO =
_rCcook @ g5iws.com
CWRE
cCslist_City of S?rmgf‘fdial x Lﬂ'n@f;ovh'l'";!

[[] - Oversized map — Location



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste, A
RECEIPT #1 A ') ' 8 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
< :
RECEIVED FROM: (/i L1c L U]+ APPLICATION
o { £ ?_
BY: : ,-‘ an Lo PERMIT
i
TRANSFER =443

CASH! CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) ﬂr -I 422

[l Lo [
| 1083 TREASURY
0407

[ TOTAL REC'D ]S 2 2,40.60 |

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
COPIES $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $

0243 IiS Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons, Watar

| 4270° WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES i}z S
44110 :
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162  DEPOSITLIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 5
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER o3 0202
0203 GROUND WATER S 0204 $
0205  TRANSFER (s34
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR S 0218 S
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 )
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
I 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE 5 CARD#
0210 MONITORING WELLS 5 CARD#
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[ 0607 TREASURY _ 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LICNUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION [C]
[ TREASURY. OTHER / RDX |
FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
) -
RECEIPT: 142 528 DATED: o /=T gy T f2) T HILL (&

Distribution — White Copy. - Customer, Yallow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - Fila, Bulf Copy - Fiscal



Oreg On Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

December 12, 2024

Springfield Utility Board
C/0 Greg Miller

202 S 18th St
Springfield, OR 97477

ORDER ON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-14422

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on December 12, 2024, by Special Order Volume 133, Page 531 (copy
enclosed).

The transfer application is no further force or effect.
If you have any questions related to the withdrawal of this transfer, you may contact your

caseworker, Dante Luongo, by telephone at (971) 304-5006 or by e-mail at
Dante.j.luongo@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Ghupe. Liohmasr-

Elyse D. Richman
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Lanaya F. Blakely, Watermaster Dist. # 2 (via email)
Robyn Cook, Agent
City of Springfield, Local Government
Lane County Planning and Zoning, Local Government
Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMIENT

OF THE '
STATE OF QREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application - ) FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING
T-144272, Lane County, Oregon ' ) AN APPLICATION FOR A WATER RIGHT
) TRANSFER

Authority

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an
existing water right, ‘

Applicant

SPRINGFIELD UTILITY BOARD
ATTN: GREG MILLER

202 S 18TH ST

SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477

Findings of Fact

1. Transfer Application T-14422, in the name of Spl;ingfield Utility Board ATTN: Greg Miller,
was filed on March 7, 2024, for an additional point of appropriation and change in place of
use under Certificate 27979.

2. OnOctober 9, 2024, the Department issued a draft Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve Transfer Application T-14422.

3. On October 18, 2024, the applicant’s agent, on behalf of the applicants, submitted a
request via e-mail that Transfer Application T-14422 be withdrawn.

This final order is subjéct to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14422-ord-withdraw.dji Pagelof 2 Special Order Volume 133 Page 5,5 l




Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Transfer Application T-14422, in the name of Springfield Utility Board ATTN: Greg Miller, is
withdrawn and is of no further force or effect.

DEC 12 2024

o ction Manager, for
GALL, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Moailing date: DEC 13 2024

T-14422-ord-withdraw.djl Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 133 Page 532_




LUONGO Dante J * WRD

e ==
From: Robyn Cook <rcook@gsiws.com>
Sent: Friday, October 18, 2024 9.04 AM
To: LUONGO Dante J * WRD
Cc: MILLER Greg SUB; CHINITZ Amy; Moeller, Merissa A.
Subject: Withdrawal of T-14422
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good morning Dante,
On behalf of the applicant for T-14422, | would like to request that this transfer application be entirely
withdrawn.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Robyn

Robyn Cook, RG, LG, CWRE

Principal Hydrogeologist

direct: 971.200.8505 | mobile: 503.930.3382

650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900, Portland, OR 97232

GS| Water Solutions, Inc. | www.gsiws.com

pronouns: she, her
Please note: | work a hybrid schedule. | can be reached best through email or mobile phone.

From: LUONGO Dante J * WRD <Dante.J.LUONGO @water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, October 14, 2024 10:05 AM

To: Robyn Cook <rcook@gsiws.com>

Subject: RE: T-14422 DPD and Cover Letter

Hey Robyn,

Here you go. Hot off the press. Sorry, | forgot to remove that portion of the ROl part.
Best,

Dante

From: Robyn Cook <rcook@gsiws.com>

Sent: Monday, October 14, 2024 9:58 AM

To: LUONGO Dante J * WRD <Dante.).LUONGO@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: T-14422 DPD and Cover Letter

Hi Dante,
The second page of the cover letter requests a Report of Ownership. Could you please send a revised letter to

me and the applicant?



Transfer: T-14422
Transfer Type: Regular Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Reimbursement Authority? [I/{

Transgfer Specialist:

iy

Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner:
Greg Miller Robyn Cook

202 S 18th St 650 Holladay St, Suite 900

Springfield, OR 97477 Portland, OR 97232

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: | CWRE: Irrigation District:

Affected Local Gov'ts:
City of Springfield, Lane County

Affected Tribal Gov't:

BOR Notified (date):

Water Rights Affected
File
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certlficate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
L] [Tves D No
D [] Yes D No
[ D Yes [:] No

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff)

Rec’'d: March 7, 2024

Proposed Action{s): ADDITIONAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION; PLACE OF

USE

Fees Pd: 3340.00

Acknowledgement Letter Sent m

Basin: 2 Willamette

Initial Public Notice: 3/19/2024

County sent cc: of Ack Letter

n

County: LANE

WM District: 2 Lanaya F. Blakely WM Review reguest sent: WM Review date received:
ODFW District: ODFW Review sent; ODFW Review date received:
Groundwater GW Review sent: GW Review date received:

Caseworker Actions; Newspaper & PD Notice:

Newspaper notice needed: |

Name of Newspaper:

Newspaper notice sent to coordinator:

Newspaper notice quote requested {NRS1}):

Request for news $ sent:

News § received:

Affidavit of publication received:

Last day of publication:

Peer Review:
Document Drafted Peer Review Coordinator Changes Made Signature Bin Signature Date
CW Sent:
Date: Date: Date: Date: et ——
bPD Initials: Initials: Initials: initials: WM Sheet D N/A
) ) ' ) ODFW Sheet: [ |
Date:
Date: Date: Date: itials:
PD L. . . Initiats Date: Bate:
initials: Initials: Initials: Data Review
Date:

Date: (0}”3*17)}\

{1 thdraon
Fo Initials: & IL

Date: |£2“,)§'" ‘1“

initials: ‘:)/S"

Date: p}«l&’«;lli

Initials: S@

Date: I l ~3~Q”°1\{
Initials:

Date: F,L"’L\‘ol‘\

No. of docs for
sig: _|

o

Date:ll{i?—; 2

Special Issues:

Special Order Volume: Vol. l35 Pages 581- 557-

Transfer Cover Sheet

Last Revised 1/26/2023



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA# T- 14422 RA

GW Reviewer Stacey Garrison/Travis Brown Date Review Completed: _5/20/2024

Summary of Same Source Review:

] The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
2110(2),

Summary of Injury Review:

] The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

L] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn’t meet the definition of “similarly” as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Verston: 20210204



OREGON Ground Water Review Form:

Oregon Water Resources Department TR i 5
B 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A [Z Water nght Transfer
k— Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 D Permit Amendment
BEPARTMENT  (303)986-0900 : :
www.wrd.state.or.us D GR Modification
[] Other
Application: T-14422 Applicant Name: Springfield Utility Board, ATTN: Greg Miller
Proposed Changes: [] POA APOA [ SW—GW X RA
[ USE X pou [J OTHER
Reviewer(s): Stacey Garrison/Travis Brown Date of Review: 5/20/2024

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: 5/20/2024

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

L1 The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

[J The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

1 Other

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: Applicant proposes to add one
APOA, PROP 474 referred to as Well 16 by the applicant, to Certificate 27979. The
authorized POA is LANE 16100, referred to as Well 8 by the applicant.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
Yes [JNo Comments: The authorized POA (LANE 16100) develops the
unconfined and highly permeable coarse-grained Holocene alluvial deposits of the Middle
Fork of the Willamette River, with shallow groundwater levels that approximate the stage of
the adjacent reaches of the river. Based on the location and proposed construction, the
proposed APOA (PROP 474) is anticipated to develop the same unconfined and highly
permeable coarse-grained Holocene alluvial deposits.

3. a)Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
[] Yes No

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): N/A

Page 1 of 4 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14422

8.

a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum atlowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?

Yes [1No Comments: The closest groundwater user to the authorized POA Well 8
(LANE 16100) and the proposed APCA Well 16 (PROP 474) that is not owned by the
applicant is LANE 16103 authorized under Claim GR 923 at an ¢levation of 467 ft amsl
and located 1,431 ft northwesi from the authorized POA (LANE 16100) and 1,095 ft north
from the proposed APOA (PROP 474).

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

[ Yes [XNo Ifyes, explain: Given the efficient hydraulic connection with surface
water, short distance to surface water, and unconfined conditions of the aquifer it is not
anticipated that drawdown caused by pumping the proposed APOA (PROP 474) will result
in another groundwater user not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled.

a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
[1ves [KNo Comments: The Middle Fork of the Willamette River is 523 ft south of

the authorized POA (LANEF. 16100) and 604 ft south of the proposed APOA (PROP 474).
There is no increased interference anticipated.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: O Minimal [ Significant

Provide context for minimal/significant impact: N/A

For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?

[1Yes [JNo Comments: N/A

What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

Any additional comments:

References

Application File: T-14422/Certificate 27979

Pumping Test Files: LANE 16205, LANE 16073, LANE 2789

Well Reports: LANE 2789, LANE 16073, LANE 16085, LANE 16096, LANE 16097, LANE 16098, LANE

16100, LANE 52114, LANE 67086. LANE 16103

Conlon. T.D.. Wozniak, K.C.. Woodcock, D., Herrera, N.B., Fisher, B.J.. Morgan, D.§,, Lee. K.K., and Hinkle,

S.R.. 2005, Groundwater hydrofogy of the Willamette Basin, Oregon, Scientific Investigations Report 2005-
5168: U, S. Geological Survey, Reston, VA,

Freeze, R.A. and J,A, Cherry, 1979. Groundwater, Prentice Hall, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey. 60dp

Page 2 of 4 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14422

Gannett, M.W, and Caldwell, R., 1998. Geologic framework of the Willamette Lowland aquifer system, Oregon
and Washington, Professional Paper 1424-A, 32 p: U. 8. Geological Survey, Reston, VA.

Hiadky, F. R.. and McCaslin, G. R., 2006, Preliminary seologic map of the Springfield 7.5 quadrangle, Lane
County, Oregon: Oregon Department of Geology and Mineral Industries Open-File Report Q-06-07, scale
1:24,000

Hunt, B.. 1999, Unsteady stream depletion from ground water pumping: Ground Water, v. 37. no. 1. p, 98-102.

McClaughry, J, D., T. J. Wiley, M. L. Ferns, and 1. P Madin. 2010. Digital Geologic Map of the Southern
Willamette Valley, Benton. Lane, Linn, Marion, and Polk Couaties, Oregon. Oregon Dept, of Geology and
Mineral Indusiries, Open File Report O-10-13

Theis, C.V., 1935, The relation between the lowering of the piezometric surface and the rate and duration of
discharge of a well using ground-water storage; American Geophysical Union transactions, v. 16. p. 519-
524,

Watershed Sciences, 2009, LIDAR remote sensing data collection, Departinent of Geology and Mineral
Industries, Willamette Vallev Phase 1, Oregon; Portland, OR, December 21.

Page 3 of 4 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form

Map

Transfer Application: T-14422

T-14422 Springﬁeld Utillty Board
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< STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

RECEIPT # 1 4 2 7 11 1 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 935-0900 /(503) 986-0904 (fax)
RECEIVED FROM: ‘-,7£?/;mfrﬁ’ A //ﬁ/f 2y 7117 A.] AepLicATIoN
BY: / 27 / PERMIT
TRANSFER [/= /4 7 7

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

| ToTALRECD |s._/’_/’j’,¢ 51

O Ym0

| 1083 TREASURY

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407

COPRIES 7
o S A

OTHER: (IDENTIFY}ZJ 204 //r) L7 /

"990 -

WS

,/27;7[

g
$

sZ Y94 45|
7 &

U107 F
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. P1an 0245 Cons. %aier -
l 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 2l
MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES 3
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TG162  DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) S
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER s 0202 S
0203 GROUND WATER S 0204 8
0205 TRANSFER $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR S 0219
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[ 0536 TREASURY

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

0211 WELL CONST START FEE S

CARD#

0210 MONITORING WELLS )

CARD#

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY

LIC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWAVAD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

| TREASURY. OTHER / RDX

TITLE
VENDOR #

FUND
OBJ. CODE
DESCRIPTION

$
|

$

S
|

RECEIPT: 1 4 2 74 1 DATED:M BY.

Distribution — White Copy

- Customner, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blua Copy =
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Received

REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY APR 15 2024

APPLICANT’S AGREEMENT
Contract Number: R11-490-25 OWRD

This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Springfield Utility Board,
hereafter Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties.

/ OWRD Information Applicant’s Information Applicant’s Representative \

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: Springfield Utility Board Name: GSI Water Solutions, Inc.
Title: Transfer Advisor Contact:  Greg Miller Contact:  Robyn Cook
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: 202 S 18" Street Address: 650 NE Holladay St., Suite 900
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Springfield, OR 97477 Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 503 979-3511 Phone: (541) 744-3745 Phone: (971) 200-8505
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: Fax:
&mait: patrick.k.starnes@water.oregon.gov Email: gregm@subutil.com Email: rcook@gsiws.com //

Purpose The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Transfer Application. (Application Number:
T-14422)

1. Authority. The OWRD has been authorized pursuant to ORS 536.055 to enter into a voluntary agreement with any
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a regulatory process. In
making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of expedited process.

2. Restrictions. Applicant and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in any way the decisions
and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistent with existing laws and
regulations.

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, this Agreement
shall become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement and the full deposit of the
estimated cost of the proposed service.

4, Consideration.

a. Applicant shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. The estimated maximum
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement is $2,496.55. Applicant agrees to pay the full
amount of $2,496.55 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in this Agreement. This
payment will be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as costs are actually incurred.
If the actual cost of performing the work is less than payments received, OWRD will refund the unspent
balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the Applicant can either elect to terminate
this Agreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase in cost.

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing fees.

5. Confidentiality. Applicant agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under this Agreement will be
subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public records.

6. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, and their officers,
employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses of any
nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities of Applicant or its representatives, officers, employees,
contractors, or agents under this Agreement or with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that
the Oregon Water Resources Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory
process.

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract R11-490-25 Page 1of 2 Revised February 22, 2024.krf



7. Termination by Applicant. Applicant may request to terminate this agreement only in writing at anytime during the
process. The Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by OWRD up until the time of the written termination request.
OWRD, upon receiving such written termination request from the Applicant, will refund any unspent balance.

8. Termination by OWRD. OWRD may terminate this Agreement if the applicant fails to provide any requested items
necessary to complete the application and/or comply with applicable rule requirements within the specified timeframe
outlined in the request letter, being a period of not less than 30 days.

9. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution of this Agreement, Applicants certify that sufficient funds are
authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemplated by this Agreement.

10. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate of Time to completion is approximately 120 days once this Agreement has been fully

executed and payment of the estimated cost deposited. If the Applicant’s Agreement is not received by the Department

within thirty (30) days of mailing the Agreement, the Applicant may need to re-apply for a new estimate. NOTE: Any time

estimate is approximate; No guarantee of Final Order issuance of a date is certain. Duration estimates do not include any

statutory waiting periods.

10. Completion Date. QWRD, by the execution of this Agreement does not guarantee the completion date indicated in this
Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the Department’s workload, issues arising from
the processing of the requested services and Applicant’s timely response to requests for additional information.

11. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience only and in no way define, limit, or
describe the scope, or intent, of any provision of this Agreement.

12. Amendment and Merger. The terms of this Agreement shall not be waived, altered, modified, supplemented, or
amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both parties. Such waiver, consent,
madification or change, if made, shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. There
are no understandings, agreements or representations, oral or written, not specified herein regarding this Agreement.

13, Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative’s signature below, hereby acknowledge that they have read this
Agreement, understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

For Applicant: %M Ajﬂ#"tpfz/f.f/&ﬂ@ ffé"f’bf —’-{//pg/azécgz/

e/Title: Date
For OWRD: PD/J‘ H-\-2024

|g§t—£&en>f1\L Administrator Date

Mail signed Agreement to:

Elyse Richman

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract R11-490-25 Page 2 of 2 Revised February 22, 2024 krf



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

P

Watermaster Review Form: 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
= Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Water Right Transfer -& (503) 986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14422 Review Due Date:

Applicant Name: Springfield Utility Board

Proposed Changes: POU DPOD POA DUSE DOTHER

Reviewer(s): |, Blakely Date of Review: 03/25/2024

1.

TACS

Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? |:| Yes No If “Yes”, attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? |:| Yes No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

Groundwater has not been regulated in this area.

Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

I:, Yes No D Records not available.

In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? I:I Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? |:| Yes No If “Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights henefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

N/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old
and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,
estimate the losses:

N/A

8. Forinstream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:
N/A  Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? [ |Yes [ ]No

9. For POU changes: D N/A s it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? Yes [:l No If “Yes”, explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at “full
face value,” result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

|:| Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the

Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

|:| Yes |:| No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No [f “Yes”, answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? DYes D No If “No”, explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yes I:I No [f “No”, explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

DYes D No If “Yes”, describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a

result of the temporary transfer? D Yes |:| No If “No”, explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. “Injury” will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

DYES D No [f “Yes”, explain:

ii. “Enlargement” of the water right being transferred wilt occur?

DYes l:l No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change “can be effected without injury to other rights”?

|___| Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? I:I No Yes, as checked and provided below:

EI For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

D A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, [I at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation
with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation
district {or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c¢. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided

however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the ahove
selected condition:

D Weir l___l Submerged Orifice
[:I Parshall Flume D Flow Restrictor
I:I Other:
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #; T- 14422

In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:
|:| at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
at each new point of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Lanaya Blakely
District: 2
Address: 125 E. 8th Ave

City/State/Zip: Eugene, OR 97401

Phone: 541.913-1154

Email:  Lanaya.F.Blakely@water.oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

kokkskskskokokskskshokskskkokoskoskokshokskskokskokskskskokskskskskokskskskskskosk sk skokskskokskck sk skskokskok sk sk sk sk ko sk sk ks sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk ok sk ok

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, | authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

RECEPT4] A 2522 SALEM, OR §7301-4172 INVOICE # _ RecerT#] AP 522 'SALEM, OR 873014172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 {fax) - (503) 986-0900 / (503) 966-0904 (fax)
RECEIVED FROM: i';pﬂf nefield | !‘){'.“)fl‘/\/' Bed APPLICATION RECEIVED FROM: Sinabield [{£ 1A Betird. A CM"_DN_l
BY: v % PERMIT BY: o v 4 PERMIT
—— = — —
TRANSFER — |Heo 1 TRANSFER — 1447
CASH: CHECK;)C ~ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) L= |43 2 CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) _ = 2
[] E 245935 [] [ TotaLReCD [5 ) 2S5 .60 | ] fd%us93s [ [Froratrecol [s | 2S .0 |
| 1083 TREASURY _ 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT [ 1083 TREASURY _ 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 copies (AT |27 R || HI0 - %< s 0407 cories eAHT 24 R)|IHIO - j_'g $
O orHer: (IDENTIFY) T ra NS te £ KA $§ /35, Y F COAIA . otHER: (IDENTIFY)~T - 115 Le KA $ /3AS .CD
0243 /S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmi. Plan 0245 Cons. Water 0243 /S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
|_ 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT J | 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT ]
MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES S 0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 3
0410 RESEARCH FEES $ ' 0410 RESEARCH FEES s
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) B 0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) )
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIEY) $ TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) S
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME s 0240 EXTENSION OF TIME S
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER - 0202 | 0201 SURFACE WATER g 0202 S
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $ 0203 GROUND WATER S 0204 S
0205 TRANSFER $ 0205 TRANSFER 8
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE | WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 5 0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 3 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 S LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 S
OTHER (IDENTIFY) OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE | | | 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE : ]
0211 WELL CONST START FEE S CARD# ’ 0211 WELL CONST START FEE S CARDH
0210 MONITORING WELLS S CARD# 0210 MONITORING WELLS ) CARD#
OTHER (IDENTIFY) ' OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER | 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 5 ’ 0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) s 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S
HYDRO APPLICATION B s | HYDRO APPLICATION
[.. . TREASURY OTHER / RDX —| TREASURY OTHER / RDX ]
FUND TITLE FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR # OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION o= DESCRIPTION

recerer: 1 42522

Distribution — White Copy -

DATED: 2"?— 24 ey QG\_—Q, —~

Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Bulf Copy - Fiscal

RECEIPT: 1 4 2 5 2?

DATED:M SO A S

\
Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal



OREGON OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY
 ESTIMATE APPLICATION

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

/ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance regulatory\
processes voluntarily requested under the agreement,
Please contact Transfer Staff before submitting this request, as the application fee of $125.00 per
request is non-refundable,
Checks submitted for this application must be separate from Transfer fees.
The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a
\ Transfer Application Request. There is a non-refundable application fee of $125.00 per request. /

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER
] Transfer Application Transfer Number
Applicant Information Applicant’s Representative/Contact
Name: | Springfield Utility Board, Attn: Greg Miller | GSI Water Solutions, Inc., Attn: Robyn Cook
Address: | 202 South 18" Street 650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900
Springfield, OR 97477 Portland, OR 97232
Phone: | 541-744-3745 971-200-8505
Fax:
E-Mail Address: | gregm@subutil.com; amyc@subutil.com rcook@gsiws.com

By signing this application, | understand:

¢ That upon receipt of my non-refundable application fee of $125.00, OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in
writing of the estimate of costs and time frame for the expedited service.

e That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of the
request.

¢ That upon receiving the estimate, | may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated cost in
advance to initiate the expedited service, '

¢ That an incomplete or inaccurate application may delay the process and increase the cost to process my request.

o That expedited processing does not guarantee a favorable review of my request.

| certify that | am the (check one):
%1l Applicant " Applicant’s Representative ™| Other (Please specify)

Name: Greg Miller

Signature: %} yor 7 A 0,,24,?/1%’7(_/

RECEIVED

Send completed Application and payment to:

Oregon Water Resources Department MAR 0 7 2024
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A OWRD

Salem, OR 97301-1271

OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authority Number: R11-Lf'§g“ ) -25

Transfer Reimbursement Authorily Estimate Application Revised 7-2023



Oregon Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

March 15, 2024

Greg Miller

202 S 18th St

Springfield, OR 97477
Reference: Application T-14422

On March 7, 2024, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $3340.00. Receipt number 142528 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source of
water as the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new
place of use or from the new point of appropriation until a final order approving the transfer
application has been issued by the Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the
water right, you should continue to use the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer’s consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935.

£ Watermaster Dist. #2, Lanaya F. Blakely (via email)
Robyn Cook, Agent
City of Springfield, Local Government
Lane County Planning and Zoning, Local Government
Enclosure
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Well 8 (LANE 16100)
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Well 16
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admo

Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer

Part 1

O R E GON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

\_ (503) 986-0900

of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist bEraRTaiNT WWW-oregongov/OWRD

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

X
X
X

X
X

X
X
(] XInm
(] XInm

X1 [

X []na
L] X

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator, Fee included in amount of $1,840.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: Certificate 27979 (Attachment A)
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map. (Attachment B)
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment C)

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (Attachment D)

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. (Attachment E)

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
% v WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
~© © __ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map not included or incomplete
‘f} 8 __ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete __ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
<’ | __ Additional signature(s) required __ Part is incomplete
=2 @ ;
= a Other/Explanation
- Staff: 503- Date: / /
Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 1 of 9 TACS

14422 -



Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

CIn/A

XX XX O
X

XX X

X

X

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

|:| @ N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

X

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

X1 []w/a If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

Received
MAR 07 2024

OWRD

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32’15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°).

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 2 of 9 ]_ 4 4: 2 2 - TACS



Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet
»

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)

1 | Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1| $1,360
Types of change proposed:
X place of Use [] character of Use [X] point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 1 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
2 | Multiply line 2b by $1090 andenter » » » » » » » » » »» » » » » » » » » » »» | 2| $1,090
Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0
3 Multiply line3bbyS610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » »H» I H N N M B »» 3|0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[ ]No:enter0 [X] Yes: enter $480 for the 1% well to be added or changed 480 (4a)
Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
[XINo:enter0 [_] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 {4b)
4 Addlinedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4| 5480
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
[ ] No: enter Oon line 5
Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*):2 (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 1 (5b)
IfSbisOorless,enterOonline5» » » » » » R »» »» » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 1 (5c) and multiply
5 5c by $410, thenenteronline5 » » » » » » »» »» » » » » » » » » » » » » | 55410
6 | Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6| 53,340
Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
|:] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 | If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » »» H» NN H»H N H N » » » 7|0
8 | Subtractline 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee: 8| $3,340

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

1.

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 ¢fs +100 ac); then multiply by the number

of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125

¢fs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION — N/A
1 | Base Fee (includes change to one well) i $990.00
Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) If only one well this will be 0
2 Multiply line 2b by $480andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2
3 | Add entrieson lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: | 3
Received
Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 9 MAR U/ 2024 TACS
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Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Springfield Utility Board, Attn: Greg Miller 541-744-3745

ADDRESS FAX NO.

202 South 18 Street '

cTy STATE zIp E-MAIL

Springfield OR 97477 gregm@subutil.com; amyc@subutil.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Inc., Attn: Robyn Cook 971-200-8505

ADDRESS FAX NO.

650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900

cITy STATE zIp E-MAIL

Portland OR 97232 rcook@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
The Applicant is requesting to add an additional point of appropriation, Well 16, to Certificate 27979.

The Applicant is also requesting a place of use transfer to ensure that the place of use description for this
water right aligns with the Applicant’s full legally authorized place of use. Although existing Certificate
27979 identifies specific lands within the authorized place of use for this water right, the Applicant is a
municipality and is authorized to use this water right within the Applicant’s entire municipal service area
pursuant to ORS 540.510(3)(a). The place of use specified in Certificate 27979 does not include the
Applicant’s entire service area. Therefore, the Applicant is requesting that the place of use description for
this water right be updated to accurately reflect the Applicant’s full authorized place of use.

The Applicant requests that the authorized place of use in the transfer order and any superseding certificate
be described as “within boundary of Springfield and adjacent territory.”

Check One Box

] By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that 1am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

[X] 1 affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

[] 1affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

Received
MAR 07 2024
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Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Eugene Register-Guard.

Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any

issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a

refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

| (we) affirm that the information contained in this application Is true and accurate,

7’2,%_,@ Greg Miller, Director — Water Division (9;?_/99 ’r/ﬂﬁcﬂﬁ/

4
Aﬁﬁca{lt signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? [X] Yes [_] No*

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that apply:

(X} The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

[] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Coples of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table

below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
N/A

ADDRESS FAX NO.

ary STATE e E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: [_] Applicant [ ] Receiving Landowner

[ ] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 5 of 9 1 4 4 ? 2 TACS
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IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME
N/A

ADDRESS

Ty

STATE

rily

|:] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
N/A
ary STATE ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
City of Springfield 225 5' Street
Ty STATE 2P
Springfield OR 97477
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Lane County 3050 N. Delta Hwy
ary STATE zIp
Eugene OR 97408
Received
MAR 07 2024
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 27979
Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: __ cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
2,275 gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from Well 8 (and eleven other
wells under separate water rights) to a treatment plant at the Willamette Wellfield, and then
delivered to customers within the Springfield Utility Board’s service area.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
Is this POD/POA | If POA, OWRD Lot, ’
':';?‘{:2? Authorized on Well Log ID# DLC N‘:easured Dlstanczs
AT the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec %% or (from a recognize
isit Proposed? | Tag#l-_ ) Gov't survey corner)
Lot
@ Authorized 1,580 feet North and 930
Well 8 LANE16100 [ 18 S (3 |wW 1 NE SE Lot1 | feet West from the SE
[:l Proposed corner of Section 1 *
D Aiithioiliea L 1,180 feet North and
Well 16 N/A 18(S (3 |w 1 NW | SE 3000 1,710 feet West from the
@ Proposed SE corner of Section 1

*The location description provided for Well 8 more accurately reflects the location of the well than
the description on Certificate 27979.

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

X] Place of Use (POU) |:| Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
[] character of Use (USE) [ ] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[ ] Point of Diversion (POD) [X] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

|:| Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [:| Substitution (SUB)

[] Surface Water POD to Ground Water [ ] Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

|:| No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Received
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 27979
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Feeeha The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see _ are made.
“CODES” from POD(s)/
POD(s) or 4
Gvt Type of USE e previous Gvt | POA(s) to ¥
Twp | Rng | Sec % % ax Lot|Lot or| Acres listed on Pooffd::;'e PB::':V page) Twp | Rng [ Sec % % ax Lot|Lot or| Acres NewJ;/: €O pe used P;:::v
DLC Certificate DLC (from
from Table 1) Table 1

See the map in Attachment B for See the map in Attachment B for the .. Well 8,
£ A M | 6/18/1956|
authorized place of use RV AESh proposed place of use N/ s Well 16 /18/
TOTALACRES: | N/A TOTAL ACRES: | N/A

Additional remarks: Although existing Certificate 27979 identifies specific lands within the authorized place of use for this water right, the Applicant is a
municipality and is authorized to use this water right within the Applicant’s entire municipal service area pursuant to ORS 540.510(3)(a). The place of use
specified in Certificate 27979 does not include the Applicant’s entire service area. Therefore, the Applicant is requesting that the place of use description for this
water right be updated to accurately reflect the Applicant’s full authorized place of use, and be described as “within boundary of Springfield and adjacent

territory.”
Received
MAR 07 2024
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Certificate # 27979
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [_] Yes [_] No N/A — Certificate 27979 is for municipal use

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) N/A

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # ;
Surface water primary Certificate #

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

E Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. See Well Log
for Well 8 (LANE 16100) in Attachment E
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

[X] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have
a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each requested
information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller,
geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Wu Gl If an existing \ seal e Static water e Well-spedific
Authorized F well: Total well Casing depth(s) At level of ifer rate(cfsor
POA ez OWRD Well Casing Diameter | Intervals completed aqu gpm). lfless
buitt? depth (intervals) intervals (sand, gravel,
Name or (YesorNo) 1D Tag No. (feet) (feet) (infeet) well Basalt. etc) than full rate
Number =% (in feet) & of water right
4 16" (est. +2-39
Well 16 No N/A 7?2 fest) 0-18 (est.) | 39-65 (est.) | 10 (est.) Gravel N/A
(est.) | 14" (est) [ 39-72'
Receivec
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—————————— T =

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  LANE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig I8 to Certifp, the  PacIFIC POVER & LIOHT CO,

of Publio Service Bldg., Portland 4 , State of Oregon , has made proof
to i?ie saﬂséacﬁon of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Well No, 8"

atributaryof Middle Fork Willamette River for the purpose of
municipal '

under Permit No. (=266 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from  June 18, 1956

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
2.0 cubic faet per mecond

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the Lot 1 (NR{ SEf}, Seotion 1, T, 18 S., R. 3.W., W.M.

Well is 1555.85 £t, South and 971.8 ft. West from NB ocorner Lot 8.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited t0 - = = = = = = =of one cubic foot per second
per acre, -

and shall
conjorm to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

SE} A1l
L Section 35
Section 30 A1l
Seotlion 36
. 17 8.y R. 3 H., W.M,
Se} .
Section 31 . . Section 6
T, 17 S., R. 2 ¥W., WM, ; . T 18 8., R. 2 W., WM,
st ‘ T i3
Section 25 Saction 1
Section 26
Section 2
Section 27 . T. 18 S., R. 3 W., W.M..

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

ﬁ ec etived WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized
this date. JANUARY 19 1961
LEWIS A. STANLEY

MAR 07 2024
owry 20902 202020 ——eREEE. s

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2 g Apage 270979
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From: ARNES Patrick K * WRD

To: Robyn Cook
Subject: RE: Map Scale Waiver Request for Transfer Application
Date: Monday, February 12, 2024 9:04:11 AM

Good Morning Robyn,

The Department grants a map scale waiver for the attached transfer application map .
Please include a printed copy of this e-mail when you submit the transfer application.
Sincerely,

Kelly

Kkkkkckkkokkkkkokkk koo k ok hk ok ok kR kR kR kR kA kR kR R kR kR KRk F Rk kkkkkkkkk Rk kkkkkk Rk k kb ok k ok *

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst
(He/Him/His)

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St NE Suite A

Salem OR 97301-1271

Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: rick.k.starn water, .gov

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

fhkkkkk Rk kokk Rk Rk kkk bk Rk kok kR Rk kR kR Rk kR Rk KRR KRRk kkkkkkkkk ko kkFhkkkkkkdkokk ok kk ok kk

From: Robyn Cook <rcook@gsiws.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 10:14 AM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Map Scale Waiver Request for Transfer Application

" You don't often get email from rcook@asivis.com. Learn why this is important

Hello Kelly,

We are planning to submit a transfer for Springfield Utility Board to add an additional
point of appropriation, and update the place of use for a municipal water right. I'm
writing to request a map scale waiver for the place of use map in order to show the
entire authorized place of use. The attached map uses a scale of 1 inch = 3,700 feet.

Please let me know if you have any questions, or need any other information.
Thank you,

Robyn Received
MAR 07 2024

OWRD
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.

OREGON

WATER RI.N()URL‘ES
DEPARTMENT

Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of Lane)

I, Amy Chinitz, in my capacity as Water Resources Administrator,

)

) ss

mailing address 202 S. 18" St., Springfield, OR 97477

telephone number (541)744-3745, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation

2. |attest that:

X professional expertise

[[] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ; OR

[] My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township

Range Mer Sec

%V

Gov't Lot
or DLC

Acres
(if applicable)

OR

0O

instream lease number is:

Confirming Certificate #

has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
(Note: If the entire right proposed for

transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0300
www.wrd.state.or.us

[X] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[[] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) '

3. The water right was used for: {e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): Municipal

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Revised 7/1/2021

(continues on reverse side)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2

Received
MAR 07 2024
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Oty Chim—

Signatlhé( of Affiant

2/21/2¢

Date

7 51 *
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 2, — day of /Q}J!'Uﬂi’q, 20 24

OFFICIAL STAMP
MARIA CARLENE TRAPPEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1025065
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2026

/%l /zz//é/zr ,’//"”-;;0&}4/

Notary Public for Oregon

L

t 7t 7,
My Commission Expires: 7!1,/11 /ZLZ()&

Supporting Documents

Examples

[1 copy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water

® Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

® Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

® District assessment records for water delivered

® Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
® Agricultural Stabilization Plan

°

CREP Report

(] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

[] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and
documentation that a presumption of forfeiture
for non-use would be rebutted under ORS
540.610(2) is included in Attachment A of the
application.

Certificate 27979 (Attachment A) is a water right held by a
municipality for municipal purposes.

Received

MAR 07 2024
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OREGON  Oregon Water Resources Department

s 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
La nd Use_ P <%= Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
WEPARTMENT  Www.oregon.gov/OWRD

NAME - |pHonE
Springfield Utllity Board, Attn: Amy Chinitz - - | 541-744-3745 )
MAILING ADDRESS
202 S. 18th St. - - S
CiTy STATE | ZIP EMAIL

| Springfield | OR 97477 | amyc@subutil.com . o

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
{transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigatlon uses within irrigation districts, may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundarles for the tax-lot information requested below.

i Tax | Plan Designation (e.g., e Proposed
Township | Renge | Section | KA | (otw | RuralResidentilRRs) | Wetertobe: Land Use:
185 iw 1 NWSE | 3000 R owverted [ Conveyed [ Used
18§ 3w 1 NW SE 3201 Public Land & Doiverted [ Conveyed [J used
= =—— —  Municipal
185 W 1 NWSE | 2900 Open Space Dloveced [ Conveyed [ used
i8S iw 1 NE SE 2700 Ooverted [ Conveyed  [Jused
(Within boundary of S-prlngﬁetd and adjacent Oovetet @ 4 B used
territory) '

List all counties and citles where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

City of Springfield, Lane County
NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department:
[ Permit to Use or Store Water  [X] Water Right Transfer [ Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License [J exchange of Water [ Altocation of Conserved Water

Source of water:  [_] Reservoir/Pond B Ground water [ surface water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 2.0 cubic feetpersecond  [] gallons per minute [ acre-feet

Intended use of water:  [_] Irrigation [ commercial [ industrial ] pomestic for household(s)
X Municipal  [] Quasi-Municipal  [] Instream [Jother

Briefly describe: - B _-— B .

The Applicant Is proposing to add an additional point of appropriation, Well 16, to Certificate 27979. The

location of the well is listed on this form and shown on the attached map. The only land use impacts will

be a new well and conveyance in tax lot 3000, and conveyance lines in tax lots 3201, 2900, and 2700. The
applicant will pump water from the new well into existing infrastructure and continue to deliver water to
munlcipal customers within its service area.

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 3 of 4 Received Last Revised; 10/2023
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency
must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for
activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Ij Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed co%t:cgork a?ﬂﬁlowed outright or are not
regulated by your camprehensive plan, Cite applicable ordinance section(s): B

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water usels), including proposed construction, involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Actlon/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have
been obtained but all appeal perlods have not ended, check "Being Pursued.”

Type of Land-pse AppipalNaEced Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies
{e.g., plan amendments, rezones, Land-Use Approval:
& Ordinance Section References
conditional-use permits, etc.) S e - N
[ obtalned [ Being Pursued
[0 oenled [ Not Belng Pursued
{1 obtalned [ Being Pursued
[0 penied {0 Not Belng Pursued
[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penled [ Not Being Pursued
[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Dented [J Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water
Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or on a separate sheet.

Liz Miller Title: Planner
|

(A Date: March 1, 2024 -

City of Springfield 541-726-2301
Governmental Entity: i i 4

Phone

Receipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information

Note to Local Government Representative:
Please complete this form and return it to the applicant. For new water right applications only, if you are unable to complete

this form while the applicant walts, you may comiplete this recelpt and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will
have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Public Notice of the application to submit the completed Land Use Information Form to
Oregon Water Resources Department, Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of Intake for an application

for a new permit to use or store water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for all cther applications.

Applicant Name:

Staff Name: - Title:
Staff Signature: B Date:
Governmental Entity: __Phone: .
OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 4 of 4 Last Revised: 10/2023
Received
MAR 07 2024
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LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION Date Received:

RECEIVED FEB 21 2024
TYPE | APPLICATION
Zoning Determination Application

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 3050 N. DELTA HWY , EUGENE OR 97401 Planuing: 682-3577

For Office Use Only: FILE# < q .- (3/_} 24 -OSe98 FEE: \1000° AN ID{/%JI‘ !3

Applicant (print name): SP"M‘PC\CM Uk lf 1l‘\/ Boafol A—M\/ Cla N'l”—), L{:)a*,ff ?cswul AJM'J\A ;
Mailing address: _ 20O SbJHr\ 1g++ i SDN\««P\,Q[O( . ‘DN;J.
Phone: fg‘ﬂ) 12 - 23516 Emall ngf B subut]. (of

Applicant Signature: a/vu,u\ M

PROPERTY LOCATION
1€0206| 0O Tox_lods 320l,2400,2300 and 3000

Assessor’s Map and Tax Lot

1245 Sovth 261 Shret  Spanhadl OB 9343F

Site address

The Zoning Determination Application (ZD) is the form used when a customer needs a written response
from the Planning Program, including State permit sign-offs. Itis intended to assist customers who
have a question that can not be answered in 10 minutes by the Planner at the front desk.

In the space below, write the question/request you have for the Planner. Attach additional pages if
necessary.

Please copplele. and rthum SPwnjﬁuzt;f UMJ!;? Road the
olbached Ovesn Yot Pesoutes ])e-‘pa/‘l'ww‘l Land Use
Tndovonnton  Forpr . Fee i\l be paytd \07 crddit card .

Received
MAR 07 2024
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OREGON oOregon Water Resources Department

La I‘Id USE h xi 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Information Form BN (503985090

DEPARTMENT Www.oregon.gov/OWRD |

NAME PHONE
Springfield Utility Board, Attn: Amy Chinitz 541-744-3745
MAILING ADDRESS

202 S. 18th St.

Ty STATE | ZIP EMAIL

Springfield OR 97477 | amyc@subutil.com

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
{transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Tax Plan Designation (e.g., . Proposed
FWCOR e | e B Lot# | Rural Residential/RR-5) Walerto be: Land Use:
185 3w 1 NW SE 3000 R owerted [ conveyed [ used
185§ 3w 1 NW SE 3201 Public Land & [ biverted B conveyed [ Used —
185 3w 1 NWSE | 2900 Open Space [ Diverted Conveyed [ Used
185§ 3W 1 NE SE 2700 [ piverted [ conveyed [ Used
{Within boundary of S.prlngfield and adjacent ) oiverted comeyed R uUsed
territory)

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

City of Springfield, Lane County

NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department:

[[] Permit to Use or Store Water  [X] Water Right Transfer [] Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification

[[] timited Water Use License [ exchange of Water [ Allocation of Conserved Water
Source of water:  [] Reservoir/Pond Ground Water [ surface Water [name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 2.0 [X] cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute [ acre-feet

|
Intended use of water:  [_] Irrigation [I Commercial D Industrial [] pomestic for household(s)
@ Municipal I:] Quasi-Municipal I:] Instream D Other

Briefly describe:

The Applicant is proposing to add an additional point of appropriation, Well 16, to Certificate 27979. The ‘
location of the well is listed on this form and shown on the attached map. The only land use impacts will ‘
be a new well and conveyance in tax lot 3000, and conveyance lines in tax lots 3201, 2900, and 2700. The
applicant will pump water from the new well into existing infrastructure and continue to deliver water to
municipal customers within its service area.

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 3 of 4 Recei\/ed Last Revised: 10/2023
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency
must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for
activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

[Zl’Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):

[]Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have
been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being Pursued."

T Land-Use Approval Needed :
ypent kan-Use Approval Neads Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, 7 Land-Use Approval:
o ;i & Ordinance Section References
conditional-use permits, etc.)

[] obtained [] Belng Pursued
[ penied [] Not Being Pursued
[ obtained [] Being Pursued
[] penied [] Not Being Pursued
[] obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [] Not Being Pursued
[[] obtained [ Being Pursued
[] benied [] Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water
Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or on a separate sheet.

Qoes ot Propese Levelopmnd— on lank wilhin Lane (,Ov,n's-[ eanh uSe QV(';‘;&‘(,(}OV'\‘ thereLore
Plogosc! not ff.tlu\cs\d/ by oul (empithensive plan.

Name: "\ e} A\\DUO" Title: LMO Tér,hmcc‘qn
Signature: )[\"-"r\ Date: 7/] ?,L/Zt{
Governmental Entity: __ \.oine. COU(\*}} Phone: 4! -(82- buye

Receipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information

Note to Local Government Representative:

Please complete this form and return It to the applicant. For new water right applications only, if you are unable to complete
this form while the applicant waits, you may complete this receipt and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will
have 30 days from the date of OWRD’s Public Notice of the application to submit the completed Land Use Information Form to
Oregon Water Resources Department. Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application
for a new permit to use or store water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for all other applications.

Applicant Name:

Staff Name: Title:
Staff Signature: Date:
Governmental Entity: Phone:_
OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 4 of 4 Received Last Revised: 10/2023
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P

ORIGINAL

File Original and

Duplicate with the E

STATE ENGINEER,

SALEM, OREGON nr\l"'e

WELL REPORT GgiiNE siace weu vo.

OF OREGON

'S

aut A

A NUV 1Ti990

(1) OWNER: .
mmwm&%&_
Address Main Street & , OR 1 N

: m'] State Permit No, ... & 260

(]_1) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount wate level

lowered below static level
Was a pump test made? No If yes, by whom? D.'[‘

1
Stbrs

Yeas

\ Yield: 75'6 gal./min, with 40 it. drawdown after 72 hrs. f' .
Springfield, Oregon " - , : = - =
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: e i" . .
County Lane Owner's number, if any— 13 — Aal er gal./min. with ft. dra\:down after hrs.
NE 3 SE 1 Section L 185 ® 3W__ wwm T—rﬁﬂ' o = g:""[‘ alnatel ST — e
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner CIANITAMTE OF water 339 chemeal qnaysismace O ¥er L1No |
1,555.85 feet south and 971.8 feet west (12) WELL LOG: gl TR S | . S inches,
from the NE corner of Lot 8 of Section 1, Depth drilled 44 ft. Depth of completed wet 44 1t

Township 18 South, Range 3 West, W.M. -

W'

wTYPE OF WORK (check):
ew Well Kl Deepening [J Reconditioning [

Abandon [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11.
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): |(5) TYPE OF WELL:
- Rotary [1 Driven [
‘mestic [0 Industrial [J VMunlclpal # C:m 5 J:t:'e;‘ £
igation [J Test Well [J Other O Dug 0 Bored [

(6) ASING INSTALLED: Threaded [ Welded &
9...."" Diam. from ft. to 1t. Gageaz.a....ﬂﬂl
.............. " Diam, from it. to ....... P L« [ T [ ————
| Diam. from ft. to it _Gage .. e

Formation: Describe b
show thickness of aqulyers and the ki'nd and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

color, character, size of material and structure, and

fr

MATERIAL

Sandy Loam

Fine Sand & Small Rock
(2-4" dia.)

Sand and Gravel

Course Sand and Small Rock
(2-4" dia.)

FROM

G

Course Gravel and Small
1]

Soma Cemented. Areas

oA
¢ el B ol

(7) PERFORATIONS:
Type of perforator used Torch-;lﬁ__ills Kn:l. fe

Perforated? [ Yes [] No

SIZE of perforations . in. by 4 in. s i
MilISKnife perforations from ... . it. to 29 1t - e
Torch._ perforations from 29 .. It. to 44 it — -
rewmner perforations from ft. to £t.
... perforations from it. to . 1t. -
e PECfOTAtions from it. to 1t. - -
SCREENS: Well screen installed [J Yes X No . — o L
nufacturer’s Name y e e
pe Model NO. ..o sssssssmssssssss - N
Diam, . - Slot slze ......e.—... - Set from it, to 1t. . s -
T — . Slot 5ize ..oo........ Set from .1t to #t. | work starteadUly 18 1956. Completedd UWLY 24 19 5'6—
Y = - = 2 - — —
) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP:
as well gravel packed? [] Yes X] No Size of gravel: ........ SR v | Manufacturer's Name _ —
Gravel placed from ..... ft. to ft. Type: HP, . =
‘Was a surface seal provided? [J Yes [] No To what depth? ...cceoevennee £t
Material used in seal— ; . Well Driller’s Statement: o o
Did any strata contaln unusable walerg_g ‘,"9’ D N""_ N g This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Type of water? 5t __Depth of strata o | true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Method of sealing strata off )
e = : NAME ..Carher's Dr:{.lling &. Pump....ﬁervi -
(10) WATER LEVELS Person, E!lm, eor corporation) Type or print)
s 25 S80..2 t S ringfleld, Ore
Statle level °) £t. below land surface Date Ju'[ b3 'LQ 5,—Address 3‘”5 """"" Lo n'd‘ﬁ" “““““ REin BA4Q:.¢ s
Artesian pressure 1bs. per square inch Date — Driller’s well numbér 7£-;., .
Log Accepled by: [Signed] g l")_'/ - é’; g
t 10 F (Well Driller)
............... D e el | [
[Rigned] (Owner)_ s License No. 126 Date Q¢t..19 ; 19,5,6_
Rece'ved (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) ~

OWRD
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RECEIVED
MAR 07 2024

Water Solutions, Inc.

March 5, 2024

Kim French

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Transfer Application for Certificate 27979 in the name of Springfield Utility Board and request for
Reimbursement Authority

Dear Kim:

Springfield Utility Board (SUB) is the holder of water right Certificate 27979, which authorizes the use of up to a
total of 2.0 cfs of groundwater for municipal use. SUB is filing the enclosed transfer application to add an additional
point of appropriation, Well 16, to Certificate 27979, and to update the place of use to reflect SUB's service area.
The Applicant is additionally submitting a reimbursement authority (RA) form to expedite the application process.

Also enclosed are a check for the required transfer processing fee of $3,340 and a separate check for the RA
application fee of $125.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. My email address is rcook@gsiws.com.

Sincerely,

Robyn Coo
Supervising Hydrogeologist

Enclosures: Water Right Transfer Application
Check #245936 for the transfer application fee in the amount of $3,340
Check #245935 for the RA application fee in the amount of $125

T T T A T S T A A A T A A T A T A

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 900, Portland, OR 97232 www.gsiws.com
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Received

LEGEND
(® Authorized Point of Appropriation All Other Features
(P Proposed Point of Appropriation Tax Lot
@ Treatment Plant "1 Government Lot (GL)

77| Donation Land Claim (DLC)

— = Conveyance Line i

Place of Use (POU) i} city Boundary

From Lands /\/ Major Road

N To Lands Watercourse
Waterbody

Lﬂsnews: 12-31-2025

DISCLAIMER

This map was prepared for

the purpose of identifying the location of

awater right only and it is not intended 1o provide legal dimensions
or location of property ownership ines

Date: February 7, 2024

Data Sources: BLM, ESRI, OWRD, UsSGS

Transfer Application for Certificate 27979
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LOCATION DESCRIPTION ] | B
AUTHORIZER O OF AREROPRITE - I o £re
o e e Fix» T ; o [
Located 1,580 feet North and 930 feet West from the SE corner / ‘/’: 3:;2_%‘0” LA @
of Section 1, Township 18 South, Range 3 West (W.M.) =y A om0 T =2 S L
N P ON: ¥ M GLE ]
. PUIGESERRES & 77" e connenor
Located 1,710 feet North and 1,790 feet West from the SE corner 10 “ [ 12 SECTION 1
of Section 1, Township 18 South, Range 3 West (WM.) — i } "! P = .

Springfield Utility Board
Place of Use/Points of Appropriation

Township 17/18 South, Range 2/3 West (W.M.)
Lane County

0 1,850 3,700

1inch = 3,700 feet

GSI

Water Solutions, Inc.

Docﬁn&rhf’aﬁ Y?\O?ﬁb?‘llmgre:d_un'.ryEoa:d\Soufce‘Flgures\D1?__

Wilamette_Wellfie'a\Water_
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